Sixty-three of the people said no. 

Subsequent to that, Madam Minister, there have been enough 

people willing enough to step forward and sign their names on 

petitions requesting that you stop publicly funded abortions in 

the province of Saskatchewan. Thirty-six thousand people, 

36,000 petitioners, Madam Minister, have requested you to do 

exactly that. Madam Minister, I ask you: are 36,000 people 

enough? 

Hon. Ms. Simard: — We will not be agreeing to the amendment. 

Mr. Neudorf: — Madam Minister, I’ll give you another